9:00 AM

AGENDA
State Apprenticeship Advisory Council Meeting

Marchman Technical College
7825 Campus Drive, New Port Richey, Florida 34653
June 14, 2022 at 9:00 AM

Welcome/Pledge of Allegiance/ Roll Call/Introductions
Opening Remarks — Dr. Kevin O'Farrell, Chancellor of Career & Adult Education, FDOE
Council Round Table — Introduction of new Council Members

Approval of February 9, 2022 SAAC Meeting Minutes.

Informational Reports to the Council

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 Noon

=

v fldoe.org

U.S. Department of Labor Update, Bill Kraus

Florida Sunshine Law Overview — Jamie Braun, Office of the General Counsel, FDOE
New Apprenticeship Accountability Measures, Tara Goodman, Vice Chancellor, FDOE
In-Depth Study on Florida’s Apprenticeship System, Edgar Padilla, Ernst & Young (EY)
Director’s Report, Kathryn Wheeler, FDOE

CareerSource Florida Resources for Successful Apprenticeships, Dr. Byron Clayton,
CareerSource Tampa Bay

Florida Ready to Work, Tiffany Vause
Public Comment Period

Adjourn

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

aAFPRENTICE

e m——




	12:00 Noon
	Public Comment Period

