AGENDA

State Apprenticeship Advisory Council Meeting

Marchman Technical College 7825 Campus Drive, New Port Richey, Florida 34653 June 14, 2022 at 9:00 AM

9:00 AM Welcome/Pledge of Allegiance/ Roll Call/Introductions

Opening Remarks - Dr. Kevin O'Farrell, Chancellor of Career & Adult Education, FDOE

Council Round Table – Introduction of new Council Members

Approval of February 9, 2022 SAAC Meeting Minutes.

Informational Reports to the Council

9:45 AM	U.S. Department of Labor Update, Bill Kraus
10:00 AM	Florida Sunshine Law Overview – Jamie Braun, Office of the General Counsel, FDOE
10:15 AM	New Apprenticeship Accountability Measures, Tara Goodman, Vice Chancellor, FDOE
10:45 AM	In-Depth Study on Florida's Apprenticeship System, Edgar Padilla, Ernst & Young (EY)
11:00 AM	Director's Report, Kathryn Wheeler, FDOE
11:15 AM	CareerSource Florida Resources for Successful Apprenticeships, Dr. Byron Clayton, CareerSource Tampa Bay
11:30 AM	Florida Ready to Work, Tiffany Vause
11:45 AM	Public Comment Period
12:00 Noon	Adjourn





